



For Immediate Release Coalition Contact: <a href="mailto:lnfo@MuscatineEqualityCoalition.com">lnfo@MuscatineEqualityCoalition.com</a>
2/15/24

## Muscatine Center for Social Action (MCSA) joins Muscatine County LGBTQIA+ Equality Coalition

The Muscatine County LGBTQIA+ Equality Coalition was recently created to bring together lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, queer, intersex, asexual+ and allied people and organizations to increase awareness and understanding of issues facing LGBTQIA+ people in Muscatine County.

Muscatine Center for Social Action recently became the newest member organization of the Muscatine County LGBTQIA+ Equality Coalition.

MCSA Resource Development Officer, Nik Horn, said, "in joining the Muscatine County LGBTQIA+ Equality Coalition, the Muscatine Center for Social Action reaffirms its commitment to fostering inclusivity and understanding in our community. Through this partnership, we aspire to create a more compassionate and accepting society for all. Together, we are stronger, and together, we advocate for equality and justice for everyone."

Find additional information at <a href="www.MuscatineEqualityCoaltion.com">www.MuscatineEqualityCoaltion.com</a> and <a href="www.mcsaiowa.org">www.mcsaiowa.org</a>. Email us at <a href="mailto:Info@MuscatineEqualityCoaltion.com">Info@MuscatineEqualityCoaltion.com</a> and <a href="mailto:mcsaiowa.org">mcsaiowa.org</a>.